503160025 01/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3206639

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| ESOFT, INC. | 10/19/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZVELO, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5575 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 240 |
| City: | GREENWOOD VILLAGE |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80111 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14610529 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sarah@nodiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NEUGEBOREN O'DOWD PC Address Line 1: 1227 SPRUCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ESFT.001.05US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAURA SCHNEIDER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura Schneider/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/30/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ESFT_001_04US_Name_Change#page1.tif source=ESFT_001_04US_Name_Change#page2.tif source=ESFT_001_04US_Name_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 503160025 REEL: 034857 FRAME: 0438

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE

I, Scott Gessler, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

zvelo, Inc.

is an entity formed or registered under the law of **Delaware** has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20031271441.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 10/31/2014 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 11/03/2014 @ 17:13:23.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 11/03/2014 @ 17:13:23 pursuant to and in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 9000699.



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Certificate Confirmation Page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSeurchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/click Business Center and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

CERT_GS_F Revised 08/20/2008

Document processing fee If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

\$10.00 Currently Not Available

20101576064 \$10.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 10/19/2010 13:09:31

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Change Changing Information Other Than Principal Office Address or Registered Agent Information

filed pursuant to §7-90-305.5 and, if applicable, §7-90-804 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

| ID number: | 20031271441 |
|---|---|
| 1. Entity name: | eSoft, Inc. |
| 2. True name: (if different from the entity name) | |
| | |
| Complete lines 3 - 9 as applicable. Yo | u must complete section 10. |
| 3. Document number: (required for change(s) to 4, 5, 6, 7 and/or 8 below) | 20031271411 |
| 4. Change of entity name of record (LL) | , art. 61 LLLP or foreign entity only): |
| New entity name: | zvelo, Inc. |
| 5. Change of true name of record (LLP, a New true name: | rt. 61 LLLP, general partnership or foreign entity only): |
| 6. Change of jurisdiction of formation of New jurisdiction of formation: | record (foreign entity only): |
| New jurisuletion of formation. | |
| 7. Change of entity form of record (foreign New entity form: | gn entity only): |
| | |

CHANGE_OTHER

Page 1 of 2

Rev. 12/01/2009

| 8. Other change(s) not provided for above | >* . | | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|
| If other information contained in include an attachment stating the | | | | ☐ and |
| If other information is being add stating each addition or deletion. | | is box 🔲 and | include an attacl | hment |
| 9. (Optional) Delayed effective date: | (mm/del/yyyy) | | | |
| Notice: | | | | |
| Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causi such individual's act and deed, or that suc of the person on whose behalf such individual's conformity with the requirements of part documents and the organic statutes, and the document are true and such document cor and the organic statutes. | ng such delivery, under phindividual in good faith dual is causing such doct of article 90 of title 7, Chat such individual in goot | penalties of perjury to believes such document to be delive C.R.S. and, if applied and faith believes the | y, that such docume current is the act a red for filing, take icable, the constitu- te facts stated in su | ent is nd deed n in ent ich |
| This perjury notice applies to each individual is id | | | | |
| 10. The true name and mailing address of | f the individual causing t | his document to be | delivered for filing | ig are |
| | Lee | Robin (First) | K. (Middle) | |
| | (Lasi) c/o Cooley LLP | (First) | (Middle) | (Suffix) |
| | (Street number and name or Post Office Box information) 380 Interlocken Crescent, Ste 900 | | | |
| | Broomfield | CO | 80021 | |
| • | (City) | (State) | (ZIP/Postal Cod | le) |
| | (Province - if applicable |) | (Country) | |
| (If applicable, adopt the following statement This document contains the true not causing the document to be delivered.) | ame and mailing address | | ditional individual | s |
| Disclaimer: | | | | |
| This form/cover sheet, and any related ins and are furnished without representation o minimum legal requirements as of its revisamended from time to time, remains the rebe addressed to the user's legal, business of | or warranty. While this for sion date, compliance wi esponsibility of the user of | orm/cover sheet is th applicable law, | believed to satisfy as the same may b | , e |
| | | | | |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034857 FRAME: 0441

Rev. 12/01/2009

RECORDED: 01/30/2015

CHANGE_OTHER